
 

Dodges Ferry Primary School  -  Phone:  03 6265 8116 

School Bus Travel 

 

It is expected that all children who travel on a school bus do so in a safe manner.  The school 

works closely with Tasmanian Redline Coaches and the bus drivers to ensure that all children 

know their responsibilities.   

 

The code of conduct (see back page) was established by the Tasmanian School Bus Contrac-

tors Association and DIER.  Please take time to read this and support us by reinforcing the 

code with your children.   

 

PARENTS 

Parents are responsible for making their children aware of the Code of Behaviour and the 

need to adhere to it.  It is also important they encourage their children to report any con-

cerns about their bus.   

 

Parents are asked to park on the same side of the road as the bus stop to prevent children 

from having to cross roads. Parents have primary duty of care when students are walking to 

the bus stop, at the bus stop and after departing the bus and making their way home.  

 

Parent Concerns  

 If parents have concerns about behaviour issues on the school bus they should contact 

Redline on 1300 360 000.     

 You may also advise us of your concerns, however we do not have authority to deal with 

inappropriate behaviour on the school buses as they operate under contract with DoE. 

 Parents are not to reprimand other students either on a bus or at bus stops.                   
 

Severe or continued breaches of the code may result in the child being suspended from the 

service for a period of time.  If this occurs Redline will advise the school and we will ring you.  

Redline will issue a letter of suspension.  You will need to make travel arrangements for your 

child. 

 

We look forward to your support in ensuring bus travel is a safe and pleasant experience. 

Thank you 

Bus Timetables   



 

GATE 5  -  EARLY BUS  
     

  AM PM  

 Dodges Ferry Primary School  2:50  

STOP 1 150 Carlton River Rd  8:05 2:53  

STOP 2 Carlton River Road & Convoy Road 8:06 2:54  

STOP 3 Carlton River Road & Hardner Court  8:07 2:57  

STOP 4 Gate Five Road & Erle Street 8:10 3:00  

STOP 5 Carlton River Road & Provence Drive 8:13 3:02  

STOP  6 Provence Drive & Riviera Drive 8:14 3:03  

STOP 7 Provence Drive & Carlton Beach Rd 8:15 3:05  

STOP 8 Carlton Beach Road & Thagenna St 8:16 3:06  

STOP 9 Moomere Street & Terry Street 8:17 3:07  

STOP 10 Moomere Street & Moonar Street 8:18 3:08  

 Dodges Ferry Primary School 8:25 3:13  



 

Stop 1 

Stop 3 

Stop 4 

Stop 5 

Stop 6 

Stop 7 

Stop 8 

Stop 9 

Stop 10 

GATE 5  -  EARLY BUS 

Please be at 

your bus stop at 

least 5 minutes 

before the due 

time. 

Stop 2 



 

DODGES  -  LATE BUS 
     

  AM PM  

 Dodges Ferry Primary School  3:20  

STOP 1 Dodges Ferry Shopping Centre 8:30 3:21  

STOP 2 Carlton Beach Rd & Tiger Head Rd 8:33 3:23  

 Turns into Junction Street    

STOP 3 Bally Park Rd (Blue Lagoon CYC) 8:34 3:24  

STOP 4 Bally Park Rd & North St 8:35 3:25  

STOP 5 Bally Park Rd & Wattle Rd 8:35 3:25  

STOP 6 Bally Park Rd & Arnott St 8:36 3:26  

STOP 7 Carlton Beach Rd & Ridge Rd 8:38 3:27  

STOP 8 Carlton Beach Rd & Lyeena  8:38 3:28  

STOP 9 Carlton Beach Rd & Taranna St 8:40 3:29  

STOP 10 Carlton Beach Rd & East St 8:41 3:30  

STOP 11 Carlton Beach Rd & Riaweena St 8:42 3:32  

STOP 12 Carlton Beach Rd & Rotuli St 8:43 3:34  

STOP 13 Dodges Ferry Shopping Centre 8:44   

STOP 14 Dodges Ferry Primary School 8:50   



 

Stop 3 

Stop 2 

Stop 1 

Stop 6 

Stop 5 Stop 4 

Stop 9 

Stop 8 

Stop 7 

Stop 12 

Stop 11 

Stop 10 

Stop 13 

DODGES  -  LATE BUS 

Please be at 

your bus stop at 

least 5 minutes 

before the due 

time. 

Stop 14 



 

PRIMROSE SANDS VIA LEWISHAM  (MORNING) 
    

  AM  

STOP 1 Colleen Crescent 7:55  

STOP 2 Primrose Rd & Protea St 7:57  

STOP 3 23 Tamarix Rd 7:58  

STOP 4 Nerine St & Tamarix Rd 7:59  

STOP 5 12 Falcon Rd  8:02  

STOP 6 Carlton Bluff Rd & Frogmouth Rd 8:03  

STOP 7 Carlton Bluff Rd & Tamarix Rd 8:04  

STOP 8 562 Primrose Rd 8:07  

STOP 9 Primrose Rd Shop 8:08  

STOP 10 Erica Rd / Grevillia St 8:09  

STOP 11 68 Grevillia St 8:10  

STOP 12 90 Grevillia St 8:10  

STOP 13 Linden Rd & Norfolk Cres 8:12  

STOP 14 Linden Rd & Pine Crt 8:14  

STOP 15 Primrose Rd & Rowan Ave 8:15  

STOP 16 Primrose Rd & Tecoma Rd 8:16  

STOP 17 Primrose Rd & Esplanade 8:21  

STOP 18 Sugarload Rd & Arthur Highway  8:28  

STOP 19 Arthur Hwy  -  Forcett Store 8:32  

STOP 20 Old Forcett Rd & Gillingbrook Rd 8:36  

STOP 21 Quarry Rd & Wards Ave 8:37  

STOP 22 Quarry Rd & Lewisham Scenic Dr 8:39  

STOP 23 Lewisham Store 8:40  

STOP 24 145 Lewisham Scenic Drive 8:41  

 Dodges Ferry Primary  8:45  



 

Stop 1 

Stop 3 

Stop 4 

Stop 5 Stop 6 

Stop 7 

Stop 8 

Stop 9 

Stop 10 

Stop 11 

Stop 12 

Stop 14 

Stop 13 

Stop 15 

Stop 17 

Stop 20 

Stop 21 
Stop 22 

Stop 23 

Stop 24 

Stop 2 

Stop 16 

PRIMROSE SANDS 
 VIA  

LEWISHAM  (MORNING) 

Please be at 

your bus stop at 

least 5 minutes 

before the due 

time. 



 

LEWISHAM  -  EARLY BUS (AFTERNOON) 

    

  PM  

 Dodges Ferry Primary  2:52  

STOP 1 145 Scenic Drive 2:54  

STOP 2 Lewisham Hardware Store 2:56  

STOP 3 Lewisham Scenic Dr (Lewisham Tavern) 2:58  

STOP 4 Lewisham Scenic Dr & Quarry Rd 3:00  

STOP 5 Quarry Rd & Blackwood Dr 3:01  

STOP 6 Quarry Rd & Wards Ave 3:02  

STOP 7 Old Forcett Rd & Villawood Court  3:04  

STOP 8 Old Forcett Rd & Heatherbell Rd 3:06  

 Dodges Ferry Primary  3:08  



 

LEWISHAM  -  EARLY BUS (AFTERNOON) 

Stop 3 

Stop 2 

Stop 1 

Stop 4 
Stop 5 

Stop 6 

Stop 7 

Stop 8 



 

PRIMROSE SANDS  -  LATE BUS (AFTERNOON) 
    

  PM  

 Dodges Ferry Primary School 3:17  

STOP 1 Old Forcett Rd & Villawood Court 3:21  

STOP 2 Old Forcett Rd & Gillingbrook Rd 3:23  

STOP 3 Arthur Hwy  -  Forcett Store 3:26  

STOP 4 Arthur Hwy  /  Sugarloaf Rd 3:31  

STOP 5 Primrose Rd & Protea St 3:43  

STOP 6 23 Tamarix Rd 3:44  

STOP 7 Tamarix Rd & Nerine St 3:45  

STOP 8 12 Falcon St 3:48  

STOP 9 Carlton Bluff Rd & Frogmouth Rd 3:49  

STOP 10 Carlton Bluff Rd & Tamarix Rd 3:50  

STOP 11 562 Primrose Rd 3:52  

STOP 12 Primrose Shop 3:53  

STOP 13 Erica St / Grevillia St 3:54  

STOP 14 68 Grevillia St 3:55  

STOP 15 90 Grevillia St 3:56  

STOP 16 Linden Rd & Oak St 3:57  

STOP 17 Linden Rd & Pine Crt 4:00  

STOP 18 Primrose Rd & Rowan Ave 4:02  

STOP 19 Primrose Rd & Esplanade 4:04  

STOP 20 Colleen Cr 4:08  



 

Stop 3 

Stop 2 

Stop 1 

Stop 20 

Stop 5 

Stop 6 

Stop 7 

Stop 8 Stop 9 

Stop 10 

Stop 11 

Stop 12 

Stop 13 

Stop 14 

Stop 15 

Stop 17 

Stop 16 

Stop 18 

Stop 16 

Stop 19 

PRIMROSE 

SANDS  

LATE BUS 

(AFTERNOON) 



 

I will 
☺ Board and leave the bus in an orderly manner. 

☺ If directed by the driver, occupy a particular seat. 

☺ Sit properly on the seat. 

☺ Respect bus property and the property of others by not marking or damaging it. 

☺ Accept the driver is in charge and obey his or her instructions. 

☺ Place my bag(s) under the seat or in the storage areas provided. 

☺ Behave safely at all times. 

☺ Wait until the bus has moved off before I attempt to cross the road. 

I will not 
 Physically or verbally harass other passengers, or the driver. 

 Create unnecessary noise. 
 Move about whilst the bus is in motion. 

 Extend any part of my body out of the windows. 
 Throw any object either inside, or outside the bus. 

 Eat or drink while on the bus without the permission of the driver. 
 Distract the driver from his or her duties. 
 Carry illegal, oversize and/or dangerous objects. 
 Obstruct the aisle, door or emergency exits. 

 Stand on, or put feet on the seat. 

 Cross the road in front of the bus. 

Code of Conduct  


